CITY OF NEW ORLEANS



DEPARTMENT OF CITY CIVIL SERVICE SUITE 900 – 1340 POYDRAS ST. NEW ORLEANS LA 70112 (504) 658-3500 FAX NO. (504) 658-3598 CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
BRITTNEY RICHARDSON, CHAIRPERSON
JOHN H. KORN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON
MARK SURPRENANT
RUTH WHITE DAVIS
ANDREW MONTEVERDE

AMY TREPAGNIER
DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

Thursday, June 6, 2024

Mr. Sam Calvit 1340 Poydras, Suite 720 New Orleans, LA 70112

Re:

Sadra Hamilton VS. Sewerage & Water Board Docket Number: 9573

Dear Mr. Calvit:

Attached is the action of the Civil Service Commission at the Commission's meeting on Thursday, 5/30/2024.

Yours very truly,

Doddie K. Smith

Chief, Management Services Division

floddie K. Smit

CC:

Ghassan Korban Ashley Ian Smith Sadra Hamilton file CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

SADRA HAMILTON, Appellant

Docket No. 9573

v.

SEWERAGE & WATER BOARD, Appointing Authority

ORDER

Appellant Sadra Hamilton moved for summary disposition pursuant to Civil Service Rule II, § 6.1(f), on the basis that the March 8, 2024, letter of termination issued by the Sewerage & Water Board failed adequately to inform Ms. Hamilton of the details of the allegation that she provided "manufactured documents" to the Sewerage & Water Board. The Commission heard oral argument on this motion at its regular meeting on May 30, 2024. Both parties were represented by counsel.

The Sewerage & Water Board informed the Commission that the allegation about manufactured documents did not form the basis for the termination of Ms. Hamilton in its written opposition to the motion and during oral argument. Because the Sewerage & Water Board will not rely on this allegation at the hearing of this matter, Ms. Hamilton's motion for summary disposition is denied. The reference to falsification of records shall be stricken from the letter of termination, and all evidence of falsified documents shall be excluded from evidence at the hearing of this matter.

*J H Korn*J H Korn (Jun 3, 2024 18:30 CDT)

JOHN KORN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

Mark C. Surprenant (Jun 3, 2024 16:25 CDT)

MARK SURPRENANT, COMMISSIONER

Andrew Monteverde (Jun 3, 2024 19:12 CDT)

ANDREW MONTEVERDE, COMMISSIONER